Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Network Associates, Inc.		01/30/2004	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BMC Software, Inc.		
Street Address:	2101 CityWest Boulevard		
City:	Houston		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	77042		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	75527640	ZAC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (713)615-5803

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7137581105

Email: iptldocket@velaw.com

Correspondent Name: W. Scott Brown
Address Line 1: 1001 Fannin Street
Address Line 2: 2300 First City Tower

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77002-6760

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: BMC530

NAME OF SUBMITTER: W. Scott Brown

Total Attachments: 3 source=BMC#page1.tif source=BMC#page2.tif source=BMC#page3.tif

H \$40.00

TRADEMARK REEL: 002789 FRAME: 0461

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Networks Associates, Inc., (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), a Delaware corporation, having its principal offices at 3965 Freedom Circle, Santa Clara, California 95054, is the owner of the trademark listed at Exhibit 1 of this Assignment;

AND WHEREAS, BMC Software, Inc., (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a Delaware corporation, having its principal offices at 2101 City West Boulevard, Houston, Texas 77042-2827, desires to acquire the trademark and its application and registration:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR assigns to ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in and to the trademark and to the application and registration including, without limitation, the right to sue for and recover damages for any past, present or future infringement of such trademark, application and registration, together with any goodwill which may be symbolized by the trademark and the application and registration thereof.

1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused its duly authorized representative to execute this Assignment of Trademark as of this 30th day of January 2004.

	Networks Associates, Inc. By: Lewith Roberts Name: Kent H Roberts Title: Executive Vice President
	<u>ACKNOWLEDGMENT</u>
γL	State of
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and official seal. Notary Public
	My Commission Expires on June 25, 2005



EXHIBIT 1 ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

UNITED STATES

RECORDED: 02/07/2004

TRADEMARK APPLICATION NO. FILING DATE

ZAC (Class 9) 75/527,640 July 29, 1998

3

TRADEMARK REEL: 002789 FRAME: 0464